Page 1 of 2
PMP10288_RevB_BOM.xlsx PMP10288
B
8/22/2014 10:11:07 AM
PMP10288 REV B Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
C27 1 100pF C1608C0G1H101J TDK CAP, CERM, 100pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
C2, C3, C8, C9 4 1000pF C1608X7R2A102K TDK CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 603
C4, C5, C6, C7 4 0.01uF C1608X7R2A103K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 603
C28 1 0.033uF GRM188R71C333KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.033 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
C30 1 0.1uF C1608X7R1H104K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 603
C26 1 0.47uF GRM188R71C474KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.47 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
C11, C12, C13,
C14
0 DNP C1608C0G1H331J TDK CAP, CERM, 330pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
C17 0 DNP C1608X7R1H102K TDK CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
C33 0 DNP C1608X7R1H104K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 603
C32 1 0.1uF C2012X7R2A104K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 805
C24, C31 2 1uF C2012X7R1E105K TDK CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 805
C29 1 4.7uF GRM21BR71A475KA73L MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 805
C23 1 0.047uF C3216X7R2E473K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.047uF, 250V, +/-10%, X7R, 1206 1206
C19 1 100uF C3225X5R0J107M TDK CAP, CERM, 100uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 1210 1210
C21, C22 2 2.2uF GRM32ER72A225KA35L MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C16 1 22uF GRM32ER71E226KE15L MuRata CAP, CERM, 22uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C1, C10, C15,
C25
4 1000pF 1812GC102KA1 AVX CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 2000V, +/-10%, X7R, 1812 1812
C18 1 330uF 6TPE330ML Sanyo CAP, TA, 330uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, 0.025 ohm, SMD 7.3x2.8x4.3mm

J3 1 ED555/2DS On-Shore Technology Terminal Block, 6A, 3.5mm Pitch, 2-Pos, TH 7.0x8.2x6.5mm
J4 1 ED120/2DS On-Shore Technology TERMINAL BLOCK 5.08MM VERT 2POS, TH TERM_BLK, 2pos,
5.08mm
J5 1 PEC02SAAN Sullins Connector Solutions Header, 100mil, 2x1, Tin plated, TH Header, 2 PIN,
100mil, Tin
L1, L2, L3, L4 4 MPZ1608S221A TDK Ferrite Bead, 220 ohm @ 100MHz, 2.2A, 0603 603
L5 1 1.5mH LPS5030-155MLB Coilcraft Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 1.5mH, 0.09A, 7.6 ohm, SMD LPS5030
L6 1 6uH SER1360-602KLB Coilcraft Inductor, Shielded E Core, Ferrite, 6uH, 9.4A, 0.01 ohm, SMD SER1360
L7 1 3.3uH MSS5131-332MLB Coilcraft Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 3.3uH, 1.73A, 0.03 ohm, SMD MSS5131
Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4 4 DNP FDN8601 Fairchild Semiconductor MOSFET, N-CH, 100V, 2.7A, SSOT-3 SSOT-3
Q5, Q6 2 CSD17501Q5A Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 30V, 100A, SON 5x6mm SON 5x6mm
Q7 1 FDMC2523P Fairchild Semiconductor MOSFET, P-CH, -150V, -3A, QFN-8 QFN-8
Q8 1 FDS86242 Fairchild Semiconductor MOSFET, N-CH, 150V, 4.1A, SOIC-8 SOIC-8
Q9 0 DNP IRF6216TRPBF International Rectifier MOSFET, P-CH, -150V, -2.2A, SO-8 SO-8
R26 1 0 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R22 1 4.7 CRCW06034R70JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.7 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 603
Page 2 of 2
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R18, R19, R23 3 10 CRCW060310R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R38 1 63.4 CRCW060363R4FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 63.4 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R1, R2, R3, R4,
R5, R6, R7, R8
8 75 CRCW060375R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 75.0 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R30 1 150 CRCW0603150RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 150, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R28 1 237 CRCW0603665RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 665 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R33 1 1.00k CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R31 1 2.00k CRCW06032K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R25 1 3.01k CRCW06033K01FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.01 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R40 1 4.64k CRCW06034K64FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.64k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R35 1 5.90k CRCW06035K90FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 5.90k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R24, R29, R32 3 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R37, R43 2 24.9k CRCW060324K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 24.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603, RES, 24.9k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R39 1 40.2k CRCW060340K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 40.2k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R42 1 69.8k CRCW060369K8FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 69.8k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R36, R41 2 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R9, R10, R11,
R12
0 DNP CRCW0603499KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 499k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R13, R14, R15,
R16
0 DNP CRCW0603150KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 150k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R34 0 DNP CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603
R17 0 DNP CRCW080524K0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 24k ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 805
R20 0 DNP CRCW120610R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10, 5%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R27 1 0.2 CSRN2010FKR200 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0.2 ohm, 1%, 0.5W, 2010 2010
T1 1 H6096NL Pulse Engineering TRANSFORMER/CMC MOD, GIGABIT POE+, SMT 12.2X6.6X18.16 mm
T2 1 FCT1-33M22SLB Coilcraft Transformer, 95 uH, SMT SMD, 10-Leads, Body
13.46x13mm, Pitch